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Y36eKHCTOHHHHr HoMO,lJ,,lJ,HH Ma,LJ,auuii Mepoc o6beKTJiapuuuur HHruJiaHraH 
MMJIJIMHPYHXATH 

.N'2 HMM HMM o6beKT HOMH 
o6beKT 
pa«:aMu 

Y3JIHKHH HaMoeH 3THUIHHHr OF3aKu rnaKJI sa aHbaHaJiapu 
1 01.01 Mwpnap 

2 01.02 AcpcoHanap 

3 01.03 PHB05£Tnap 

4 01.04 3pTaKnap 

5 01.05 Macannap 

6 01.06 MaTannap 

7 01.07 Ma}\onnap 

8 01.08 Te3 all:THIIInap 

M~po'IHJIHK caHbaTu 
9 02.01 Ma}\oMqHnHK caH'baTH 

10 02.01.01 illarnMa«:oM 
11 02.01.02 Xopa3M Ma}\oMnapH 

12 02.01.03 <DapFoHa- ToiiiKeHT Ma}\oMnapH 

13 02.01.04 ,[(yTop cypHall: ll:ynnapH 

14 02.01.05 <Depy3 

15 02.01.06 Y IIIIIIO}\nap 

16 02.02 EaxiiiHqHnHK caH'baTH 

17 02.02.01 ,[(OCTOH H:>KpoqHnHrH 
-

18 02.03 MyMT03 arnyna ll:ynnapH 

19 02.03.01 KaTTa arnyJia 
20 02.03.02 CyBopa 

21 02.03.03 Hal\ ill 

22 02.03.04 MyMT03 arnyna Ba 5rnna 

23 02.03.05 TaHoBap 

24 02.04 K,ylliHI\qHnHK CaH'baTH 

25 02.04.01 Anna 

26 02.04.02 YnaH 

27 02.04.03 Jiarrap 



28 02.04.04 TepMa 
29 02.04.05 MaBp:rrr:rr 

30 02.04.06 K,apcaK 

31 02.04.07 Mapoc:rrM KSIIImqmp:rr 

32 02.04.08 Xan¢a 

33 02.05 Pal\C caH'baT:rr 

34 02.05.01 Xopa3M pa}\cnap:rr - Jia3r:rr 

35 I 02.05.02 Eyxopo pal\CIIap:rr 

36 02.05.03 CypxoH pa}\cnap:rr 

37 02.05.04 cDapFOHa BO)J;IfHCif pa}\CJiap:rr 

38 02.06 ToMoiiia caH'baT:rr 
·, 

39 02.06.01 ,[(op603JIHK 

40 02.06.02 ACKM5I 

41 02.06.03 K,yrrm}\qifJIHK 

42 02.06.04 Macxapa6o3JIHK 

43 02.06.05 K,yr:rrpqol\603JIHK 
44 02.06.06 i XMI\ yii:rrHnap:rr 

)[(aMHHTHHHr_yp_£}1-0,!J,aT Ma_pOCHM Ba 6aj:f_QaMJiaJ:!H 
45 03.01 O:rrnaBHH Mapoc:rrMnap 

46 03.01.01 Eeiii:rrK TYH 
47 03.01.02 CyHHaT eKH xaTHa 

48 03.01.03 Myqan TYH 

49 03.01.04 HMKO)\ 

50 03.01.05 103 oq:rr,n;:rr MapOCHMif 

51 03.02 MaBcyM:rrH Mapoc:rrMnap _. _ __j _ _, 

52 03.02.01 HaB_Qf3 
53 03.02.02 CyManaK caifn:rr 
54 03.02.03 EoifqeqaK 6:rrp:rrHq:rr ryn Mapoc:rrM:rr 

55 03.02.04 PaMa30H 

56 03.02.05 CycT xoTHH 

Ta6HaT Ba KOHHoT 6HJiaH 6oFJIH~ yp<J>-o)],aTJia__I!_ 
57 04.01 :thm ¢acm1 6r-maH 6oFJIHI\ 
58 04.01.01 EMF:rrp I\OP Ba IIIaMOJI qal\HPHIII 
59 04.01.02 Lioif MOMO 

60 04.02 Ma.n;aHHH MYXHT (I\YPHI\XOHanap) 
61 04.02.01 lioiicyu 

-
62 04.02.02 CapMHIIIcoii 
63 04.03 AHbaHaBHH Ta6o6aT 
64 
65 0.5 X,yHa pMaH,IJ.qifJillK 

66 05.01 3ap.n;y3JIHK 
67 05.02 K,ypol\qllJIHK 
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68 05.03 KaH.IJ:aKopnHK 
69 05.04 lHJiaMLIHJIHK 

70 05.05 ,[('yrrrrH.IJ:Y3JIHK 
71 05.06 K,YFHpLIOI\C03JIHK 
72 05.07 KyJIOJILIHJIHK 
73 05.08 f'aHLJ:KOpnHK 
74 05.09 EFoLI yH:MaKopnnrn 

75 05.10 MaH:onHKa caHoaTH 

76 05.11 Kanna LIHJIHK 
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Jy~JIHK 6HJiaH My:x,ol}la3a OCTHra OJIHHHillH JI03HM 6yJiraH HOMO~~HH 
Ma~aHHH Mepoc 06beKTJiapHHHHr pyiixaTH 

1 . ~OCTOHLIHJIHK CaHbaTH 

HHcOHHDT HOMO~~uii Ma~aHHH MepocHHHHr Penpe3eHTaTHB pyiixaTura 

TaBCHD 3THJiaeTraH 06beKT Jia p pyiixaTH 
1. AcKH5I 

2. Jlarrap 

3. Xan<!JaLIHJIHK 

4. EaxiiiHLIHJIHK 



No. Number 
ofiCH 
element 

1 01.01 
2 01.02 
3 01.03 
4 01.04 
5 01.05 
6 01.06 
7 01.07 
8 01.08 

9 02.01 
10 02.01.01 
11 02.01.02 
12 02.01.03 
13 02.01.04 
14 02.01.05 
15 02.01.06 
16 02.02 
17 02.02.01 
18 02.03 
19 02.03.01 
20 02.03.02 
21 02.03.03 
22 02.03.04 
23 02.03.05 
24 02.04 
25 02.04.01 
26 02.04.02 
27 02.04.03 
28 02.04.04 
29 02.04.05 

"APPROVED" 
Sh. Yoldashov, Director a.i., 
Republican Scientific-Methodological 
Center for Folk Art 

18 March 2013 

NATIONAL ICH LIST 
of the Republic of Uzbekistan 

Name of ICH element 

Oral traditions and expressions 
Myths 

Legends 
Stories 
Tales 
Fables 

Parables 
Proverbs 

Tongue-twisters 
Performing arts 

Maqom art 
Shashmaqom 

Khorazm maqoms 
Ferghana-Tashkent maqmns 

Dutar-surnay style 
Feruz 

Ushshoq 
Story-telling art of Bakhshi 

Doston story-telling art 
Uzbek classical music style 

Katta ashula 
Suvora 
Naqsh 

Uzbek classical music and yalla 
Tanovar 

Singing art 
Alla (lullaby) 

Olan 
La par 
Term a 

Mavrigi 



30 02.04.06 Qarsak 
31 02.04.07 Ceremonial son_g_s 
32 02.04.08 Khalfachilik 
33 02.05 Dancin_g_ art 
34 02.05.01 Khorazm dance - lazgi 
35 02.05.02 Bukhara dance 
36 02.05.03 Surkhon dance 
37 02.05.04 Ferghana Valley dance 
38 02.06 Performance art 
39 02.06.01 Dorbozlik (rope-walking) 
40 02.06.02 Aski]!_a 
41 02.06.03 Singing 
42 02.06.04 Maskharaboz art (clown) 
43 02.06.05 Q_o ghirchoqboz lik (Pu__EQ_et_ry) 
44 02.06.06 Folk games 

Social practices, rituals and festive events 
45 03.01 Family rituals 
46 03.01.01 Beshik ceremony 
47 03.01.02 Sunnar or khatna (circumcision ceremony) 
48 03.01.03 Mucha! birthday ceremony 

(according to twelve-year calendar cycle) 
49 03.01.04 Nikoh ( weddin_g ceremol!Y) 
50 03.01.05 Yuz ochildi ceremony 
51 03.02 Seasonal rites 
52 03.02.01 Navruz 
53 03.02.02 Sumalak festivity 
54 03.02.03 First snowdrqr_ blossomin_g_ ceremo~ 
55 03.02.04 Ramazon 
56 03.02.05 Sust khotin 

Knowledge and practices concerning nature and the universe 
57 04.01 Seasonal rites 
58 04.01.01 Ceremonies calling for rain and wind 
59 04.01.02 Choymomo 
60 04.02 Cultural ~aces (reserves) 
61 04.02.01 Cultural Space of Boysun 
62 04.02.02 Sarmishsoy 
63 04.03 Traditional medicine 

Traditional craftsmanship 
64 0.5 Craftsmanship 
65 05.01 Gold embroid~ 
66 05.02 Patchwork 
67 05.03 Metal engraving 
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68 05.04 Carpet-weaving 
69 05.05 Skullcap embroidery 
70 05.06 Puppet-making 
71 05.07 Pottery 
72 05.08 Gypsum carving 
73 05.09 Wood carving 
74 05.10 Majolica art 
75 05.11 Embroidery 

List ofiCH 
in need of urgent safeguarding 

1. Doston story-telling art 

ICH elements recommended for inclusion into the UNESCO's Representative 
List of Intangible Cultural Heritage of Humanity 

1. Askiya 
2. Lapar 
3. Khaffachilik 
4. Story-telling art of Bakhshi 

3 


